1
OMEGA’s OMTBV7-W terminals
are designed to meet the three
most important criteria when
selecting a terminal block line –
ease of wiring, secure connections
and durability. The line is also
comprehensive, offering a wide

provides excellent performance
in the most demanding industrial
conditions.
Stainless steel screws
and serrated current
bars provide a strong,
corrosion-resistant grip.
Cone shaped guide
allows easy wire
insertion.
2
GROUNDING BLOCKS
Grounding Blocks
	 To Order
	 Terminal	Mod el no.	Mod el No.
	 Green/Yellow	  OMTBV7-WG4-50	 OMTBV7-WG6-50 	 Pkg of 50
	 Accessories
	 End Barrier 	  OMTBV7-EB3-Y-50	 OMTBV7-EB10-Y-50
	 Pkg of 50 or 10
	 End Anchors
	 -50 (pkg of 50)	 OMTBV7-EA35-50	 OMTBV7-EA35-50
	 -10 (pkg of 10) 	  OMTBV7-EAH35-10 	 OMTBV7-EAH35-10
	 Screw Type—Normal Duty
	 Screw Type—Heavy Duty
	 Blank Marking Tags,
	 6 x 12 mm	 OMTBV7-SM6X12	 OMTBV7-SM6X12
	 (0.2 x 0.47"),
	 card of 100
	 Pre-Printed Marking,
	 Tabs, Single Digit  	 OMTBV7-MP	 OMTBV7-MP
	 (0 to 9), stick of 10
	 Specifications
	 Approvals
	 Maximum Current 	 Grounding	 Grounding
	 Wire Range	    #22 to              #22 to 	    #22 to               #22 to
	 (Rated Cross Section) 	 #14 AWG          #12 AWG             4 mm2	 #10 AWG           #10 AWG           6 mm2
	 Wire Strip Length 	 11 mm (0.43”) 	 12 mm (0.47”)
	 Recommended
	 Tightening Torque 	 0.7 Nm (5.6 to 6.8 lb/in.) 	 0.7 Nm (5.6 to 6.8 lb/in.)
	 Density 	 166/m (50 pcs./ft) 	 142/m (43 pcs./ft)
	 Insulation Temperature Range 	 -40 to 90°C (-40 to 195°F)	 -40 to 90°C (-40 to 195°F)
Ordering Examples: OMTBV7-WG4-50, grounding block, package of 50, and OMTBV7-EAH35-10, end anchors, package of 10.
OMTBV7-WG6-50, grounding block for #22-10 AWG, package of 50.
6 mm2
48 mm
(1.89”)
41 mm

Grounding Blocks
16 mm2
55 mm
(2.17”)
55 mm
(2.17”)
OMTBV7-WG16-10
35 mm2
60 mm
(2.36”)
71 mm
(2.8”)
OMTBV7-WG35-10
All models shown
smaller than actual size.
Ordering Examples: OMTBV7-WG16-10, grounding block, package of 10 and OMTBV7-EAH35-10, end anchors, package of 10.
OMTBV7-WG35-10, grounding block for #6-1/0 AWG, package of 10.
	 To Order
	 Terminal	Mod el no.	Mod el No. 	 model no.
	 Green/Yellow	 OMTBV7-WG10S-10	 OMTBV7-WG16-10	 OMBV7-WG35-10
	 Pkg of 10

	 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m	 XBANS3575P	 XBANS3575P	 XBANS3575P
	 (1.4 x 0.3" x 6.5') slotted
	 DIN Rail,
	 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m	 XBANS3575U	 XBANS3575U	 XBANS3575U
	 (1.4 x 0.3" x 6.5') solid
	 DIN Rail,
	 35 x 15 mm x 2 m	 XBANS3515P	 XBANS3515P	 XBANS3515P
	 (1.4 x 0.6" x 6.5') slotted
	 DIN Rail,
	 35 x 15 mm x 2 m	 XBANS3515U	 XBANS3515U	 XBANS3515U
	 (1.4 x 0.6" x 6.5') solid
	 Blank Marking Tags,
	 6 x 12 mm (0.2 x 0.47"),	 —	 OMTBV7-SM6X12	 OMTBV7-SM6X12
	 card of 100
	 Blank Marking Tags,
	 8 x 12 mm (0.3 x 0.5"),	 OMTBV7-SM8X12	 —	 —